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Japanese Film Festival 2019 
 

 The Japan Foundation, in cooperation with the Embassy of Japan, the Ministry of Culture 

and Fine Arts, and Cambodia-Japan Cooperation Center (CJCC), will organize the “Japanese 

Film Festival 2019” on 20-24 November in Phnom Penh (Major Cineplex of AEON Mall I and 

II and the Legend Cinema of TK Avenue) and on 6-10 December in Siem Reap (Major Cineplex).   

 During the Festival, Japanese films selected from a wide range of different categories will 

be screened at the above-mentioned major theaters. The selection includes drama, mystery, 

musical, animation, history and comedy. These films portray various aspects of Japanese life, 

society and culture and will provide a good opportunity for audience to familiarize themselves 

with Japan and its people.  

 The 10 Japanese films will be screened with Khmer and English Subtitles. Screening 

schedule is published on the Japanese Film Festival website at the following link: 

(http://kh.japanesefilmfest.org/screening-schedule/). The admission is free. 

 Japanese Film Festival has been held every year since 2015 to promote cultural exchange 

between Japan and Cambodia.  

 For inquiry, please contact to the Culture and Information Section of the Embassy of Japan 

at 023 217 161, (Ext: 1121) or Email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp. 
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ស្ថា នទតូជប ៉ុនប្បចាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 

សេចរតីប្បកាេរត័៌មាន 
 

លេខៈ 57 PR-19/EoJ                                 
        ថ្ងៃទ១ី៤ ខខវចិ្ឆិកា ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៩ 

មលោស្រពភាពយន្តជប ៉ុន្ស្បចាំឆ្ន ាំ២០១៩ 
  
 មូេន្ិធជិប ៉ុន្ រមួរហការជាមយួស្ថា ន្ទូតជប ៉ុន្ ស្ររួងវបបធម ៌ន្ិងវចិ្ិស្តរិេបៈ ន្ិងមជឈមណ្ឌ េ
រហស្បតិបតតិការរមព៉ុជា-ជប ៉ុន្ ន្ឹងលរៀបច្ាំមលោស្រពភាពយន្តជប ៉ុន្ស្បចាំឆ្ន ាំ២០១៩ ចបព់ីថ្ងៃទ២ី០ ដេ់ថ្ងៃ
ទី២៤ ខខវចិ្ឆិកា ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៩ លៅរាជធាន្ីភ្នាំលពញ (លរាងភាពយន្តMajor Cineplex AEON I លរាងភាពយន្ត
Major Cineplex AEON II ន្ិងលរាងភាពយន្ត Legend ស្ថខាទួរលោរ) ន្ិងចបព់ថី្ងៃទ៦ី ដេ់ថ្ងៃទី១0 ខខ
ធ្នូ ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៩ លខតតលរៀមរាប (លរាងភាពយន្ត Major Cineplex) ។ 
 
 រាំឡ៉ុងលពេមលោស្រព មាន្ភាពយន្តជាលស្ច្ើន្ស្បលភ្ទ ស្តូវបាន្រស្មតិរស្មាាំងរស្មាបក់ារចរ់
បញ្ច ាំងលៅលរាងភាពយន្តេបីៗ ដូច្ខដេបាន្ជស្មាបជូន្ខាងលេើ។ ភាពយន្តទាំងល ោះរមួមាន្ ភាពយន្តខបប
មល រលចចត  លរ៉ុើបអលងេត ខបបតន្រន្ត ីគាំនូ្រជីវច្េ ស្បវតតិស្ថន្ររត ន្ិងរាំខបែងជាលដើម។ ភាពយន្តខដេន្ឹងស្តវូ
ចរប់ញ្ច ាំងទាំងលន្ោះ ឆែ៉ុោះបញ្ច ាំងអាំពជីីវភាពររ់លៅរបរ់ស្បជាជន្ រងគម ន្ិងវបបធមជ៌ប ៉ុន្ លហើយមលោស្រព
លន្ោះរផ៏្តេ់ឱការដេ៏អមយួរស្មាបអ់នរទរស អាច្ស្ថគ េ់ពីស្បលទរ ន្ិងស្បជាជន្ជប ៉ុន្។ 
 
 ភាពយន្តជប ៉ុន្ច្ាំន្ួន្១០លរឿង ន្ឹងស្តូវចរប់ញ្ច ាំងជាមយួច្ាំណ្ងលជើងរងជាភាស្ថខខែរ ន្ិងភាស្ថអង់
លគែរ។ រស្មាបត់ារាងកាេបរលិច្ឆទថ្ន្ការចរប់ញ្ច ាំង មាន្ផ្សពវផ្ាយលៅលេើលគហទាំពរ័មលោស្រព
ភាពយន្តជប ៉ុន្៖ (http://kh.japanesefilmfest.org/screening-schedule/)។ ការចូ្េរមួ គឺលោយលររ ីន្ិង
ឥតគតិថ្ងែ។ 
   

 មលោស្រពភាពយន្តជប ៉ុន្ ស្តូវបាន្ស្បារពធលឡើងជាលរៀងរាេ់ឆ្ន ាំចបត់ាាំងពីឆ្ន ាំ២០១៥ លដើមបជីស្មញុ
ការផ្លែ រ់បតូរវបបធមរ៌វាងជប ៉ុន្ ន្ិងរមព៉ុជា។ 
 

 រស្មាបរ់ាំណួ្រលផ្សងៗ រូមទរទ់ងមរកាន្ខ់ផ្នរវបបធម ៌ ន្ិងពត័ម៌ាន្ថ្ន្ស្ថា ន្ទូតជប ៉ុន្ តាមរយៈ
លេខទូររ័ពទ ០២៣ ២១៧ ១៦១ (ភាា បប់ន្ត ១១២១) ឬរល៏ផ្ញើអ៉ុីខម េមរកាន្អ់ារ័យោា ន្ដូច្ខាងលស្កាម៖ 
info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp ។ 
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